Description
The HLCP-X100 and HLMP-2XXX series light bars
are rectangular light sources designed for a variety of
applications where a large bright source of light is
required. These light bars are configured in single-
in-line and dual-in-line packages that contain either
single or segmented light emitting areas. The AlGaAs
Red HLCP-X100 series LEDs use double hetero-

Areas
3
Part Numbering System
H LC P - xx xx - xx x xx
HLMP - xx xx - xx x xx
Me c ha nica l Optio ns [1]
00: No mecha nica l op t ion
Colo r B in Optio ns [1,2]
0: No color bin limita t ion
B: Color bins 2 & 3 (applicable for yellow devices only)
C: Color bins 3 & 4 only (applicable for green devices only)
Maxi mu m Inte ns ity B i n[1,2]
0: No maximu m intensity bin limita t ion
Mi ni mu m Inte ns ity B i n[1,2]
0: No minimu m intensity bin limita t ion
De v ice  S pe cific Co nfig uratio n[1]
Refer to respect ive da ta sheet
Colo r[1]
x1: AlGaAs Red (app licable for HLCP-x100 only)
23: High Efficiency Red
24: Yellow
25: Green
26: High Efficiency Red
27: Yellow
28: Green
29: Bicolor (High Efficiency Red/Yellow) OR (High Efficiency Red/Green)
N otes:
1. For codes not lis ted in t he figure above, please refer to t he respective da ta sheet or contact your neares t Avago representa t ive
for deta ils.
2. Bin opt ions refer to shippable bins for a par t-nu mber. Color a nd Intensity Bins a re typica lly rest r icted to 1 bin per t ube
(except ions may apply). P lease refer to respect ive da ta sheet for specific bin limit infor ma t ion.
4
Package Dimensions
NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES (INCHES). TOLERANCES ±0.25 mm (±0.010 IN.) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
2. FOR YELLOW AND GREEN DEVICES ONLY.
5
Internal Circuit Diagrams
I
6
Absolute Maximum Ratings
HER Ye llo w Gree n
AlGaAs Re d HLMP-2300/ HLMP-2400/ HLMP-2500/
Parame ter
HLCP-X100 2600/29XX 2700/2950 2800/2965
Series Series Series Se ries
Average Power Dissipated per LED Chip 37 mW[1] 135 mW[2] 85 mW[3] 135 mW[2]
Peak Forward Current per LED Chip 45 mA[4] 90 mA[5] 60 mA[5] 90 mA[5]
Average Forward Current per LED Chip 15 mA 25 mA 20 mA 25 mA
DC Forward Current per LED Chip 15 mA[1] 30 mA[2] 25 mA[3] 30 mA[2]
Reverse Voltage per LED Chip 5 V 6 V[6]
Operating Temperature Range –20°C to + 100°C[7] –40°C to + 85°C –20°C to + 85°C
Storage Temperature Range  –40°C to + 85°C
Wave Soldering Temperature
250°C for 3 seconds
1.6 mm (1/16 inch) below Body
Notes:
1. Derate above 87°C at 1.7 mW/°C per LED chip. For DC operation, derate above 91°C at 0.8 mA/°C.
2. Derate above 25°C at 1.8 mW/°C per LED chip. For DC operation, derate above 50°C at 0.5 mA/°C.
3. Derate above 50°C at 1.8 mW/°C per LED chip. For DC operation, derate above 60°C at 0.5 mA/°C.
4. See Figure 1 to establish pulsed operation. Maximum pulse width is 1.5 mS.
5. See Figure 6 to establish pulsed operation. Maximum pulse width is 2 mS.
6. Does not apply to bicolor parts.
7. For operation below –20°C, contact your local Avago sales representative.
Electrical /Optical Characteristics at T